LEAD-DEADWOOD
2023-2024 BUS SCHEDULE

Stops for names not on list, please contact Bill Snow at 717-2825. The following bus schedules
will be followed during the 2023-2024 school year. Times are approximate and unforeseen
delays should be anticipated in the event of late arrival due to adverse weather and/or
road conditions. Be sure to identify your route and the bus number.

Inner City
Bus #6
Driver:

( Mike Loeffen LDHSMS............. 7:43

Lead Armory .....cccceecueeneen. 7:46
Mill/Main......ccoceeeevevcunnene. 7:48
L-D Elem.....ccoeceeeieerranen. 7:59

SCHOOL BUS

,;

L-D Elem................. 35 Streteh’s:c e 3:48
Boys & Girls Club ...3:28 L-D Elem.....cccccocueeurereennen. 3:51
L-D HS/MS............... 3:36 RecCenter.....cceccevneirnne 3:54
Derby....ccccevvueeieene 3:45 Sherman/Charles St. ........ 3:56

Bridge Walnut...........ccc.c.... 4:00

SCHOOL BUS
SAFETY TIPS

MOST SERIOUS SCHOOL
BUS INCIDENTS OCCUR
WHEN CHILDREN ARE

OUTSIDE THE BUS, AND

75% OF THESE INCIDENTS
INVOLVED CHILDREN
UNDER THE AGE OF NINE.

This route travels between Lead and
Deadwood making listed stops.

Boulder
Canyon/
Inner City

Bus #4
Driver: Kris Mann

Nemo
Bus #2

Driver:
Amanda Reller

This route will follow Highway 385 and Nemo Road
to Nemo, then Merrit Estes Road to 385 and return

to Lesad on 385insking listed stops: This route begins at Two Bit Road in Boulder Canyon

and proceeds to the Lead-Deadwood High School/
Middle School making listed stops and then returns to
Lead-Deadwood Elementary through Central City.

Windy Flat.......ccoeoeaieiiienienne 6:47
215 ald 11111 RSN —————— 6:53
o] oI €] o SE———————— 6:55

AM
PM

Breezy Meadow..
Benchmark
Custer Crossing

Brownsville .

Steel Wheel.

Gilt Edge Rd

Mile High

L-D Elementary :
L-D HS/MS ..ooooiiiiieeiiciieeeens :

L-D Elementary .......ccccoeeeuenne 3:15
Pizza Lab.....cccoenininieiiene 3:22
Central City Park........ccoeeue.e. 3:23
B (=T o S 3:25
Dakota Gas Mart................... 3:28
LD HSIMS s isvassssenismmssannsnss 3:30
SUBWaAY. ..o 3:42
Yates Hair Shaft Salon........... 3:45
Mickelson Trail....c.ccccevennnne. 3:47
Mile Highissmsessmsmsaiss 3:48
Gilt Edge Rd.....ccoeeuveriverenennee 3:55
Steel Wheel........cooeinnnnnee 4:00
Brownsville .......cccoceriennenne. 4:04
Windy Flat.......ccoceieieninene 4:09
Benchmark......cccouveinenene. 4:18
[} o T &o) o L{NANUEREENS—— 4:22
NEeMO..ciieete e 4:27
Breezy Meadows.................. 4:45
Custer Crossing .......cccueeuenne 4:50

AM

P

TWO Biteeeeeiieeceieee e 7:08
Radio Tower Rd. .....c.cccceueeene 7:10
Lark Spur Rd. ....cccoeeeeiiereiiens 7:12
76 Ranch Rd. icusiossisssssssnossss 7:13
Shirt Tail Gulch ...................... 7:17
Bunkhouse .......ccccovunceeceece 7:18
Municipal Pkg Lot ................. 7:21
Sherman/Charles St. .............. 7:24
Bridge Walnut ........cccccceeunene 7:25
Grandview Apts. ......cccceeenene 7:30
LTETS oY1 gTc) o] ) LNNEERNISG_G_————— 7:35
Rod & GUN ..ccuveeceecee e 7:37
|\ TN Y 11 Vem———— 7:40
High/Middle School............... 7:45
Dakota Gas Mart................... 7:47
Derby’s ..o 7:47
Stretch’s..coiemsmummsmmas 7:53
Elem. School ......cccceeerennnns 7:58

Sherman/Charles St. ............. 3:15
VTR N, 11 o P e———— 3:23
Common Cents....ccceeevnueneens 3:25
Middle School.......cccccceeueenes 3:28
Rod & GUN ....ooeereeeteeecnee. 3:45
Grandview Apts......ccceeeeennes 3:45
LAVEE 111 Lo (o] § pmmmmpmmpm———— 3:49
Big D Bridge......ccceeeveeesuennes 4:04
TWO Biteeeeiieeeceieciee e 4:10
Radio Tower Rd. .......cc........ 4:16
Lark Spur Rd. .....ccceviireeenne. 4:19
‘76 Ranch Rd......ccccccouveeeunnee. 4:21
Shirt Tail Gulch ..................... 4:23

SYSTEM WIDE
TRANSPORTATION

Students are encouraged to ride on
school buses. Those students who do
not have access to bus service or must
drive to meet the bus are encouraged
to car pool. Prior approval for car
pooling must be received by the
School Board before additional miles
are authorized on the reimbursement
established. If you plan to claim
mileage reimbursement for
transporting your child to and/or from
school, you are hereby advised that
you are required to file claim forms on
a monthly basis with the Business
Manager. To receive claim forms,
contact the Business Office 717-3890,
320 S. Main St, Lead, SD 57754 before
school begins.

- Flashing Red Lights -

DO NOT PASS BUS IN EITHER DIRECTION!
MISDEMEANOR PUNISHABLE BY LAW!!

PARENTS ARE TO BE AWARE THAT DUE
TO UNSCHEDULED LATE STARTS AND
EARLY DISMISSALS DUE TO INCLEMENT
WEATHER, ETC., IT WILL BE THEIR
RESPONSIBILITY TO MONITOR RADIO/
TELEVISION STATIONS AND BE IN CLOSE
CONTACT WITH THE SCHOOL. IT IS
VERY IMPORTANT THAT PARENTS HAVE
ALTERNATE OR EMERGENCY TELEPHONE
NUMBERS AND AN EMERGENCY
OVERNIGHT IN-TOWN RESIDENCY WHERE
THEIR CHILD(REN) COULD STAY.

FOR MORE INFORMATION,
CONTACT BILL SNOW AT 717-2825

Make sure your children

know and follow these

rules:

e Be on time for the bus

e Never run to or from
the bus

¢ Be alert and stand back
from the curb

* Don't push or shove

e Stay in your seat

* Don't yell or shout

e Always obey the driver

¢ Wait for the driver’s
signal before crossing

e Always cross at least 12
feet in front of the bus

e Never crawl under a
school bus

Meet the bus.
Coordinate with other
parents to ensure an adult
is present at the bus stop
every day, especially when
children under the age of
nine are present.

Avoid using gadgets
near buses. Headphones,
cell phones, MP3 players
all distract our kids from
knowing when a bus is
approaching. Urge your
kids to wait to use them
when they're a safe
distance from the bus.

Remove drawstrings.
Clothing your children
may not always be safe.
Drawstrings can catch in
playground equipment,
fences, schoool bus doors
and escalators. Remove,
shorten or replace
drawstrings with another
kind of fastener.

g g




